

2021 FEE SCHEDULE

| YEAR | Annual | Quarterly Paid 1 st day each term | | Monthly Due 1 st day of the month (Feb-Nov) | | O/S Students Annual | O/S Students – Per Semester |
|--------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-----|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| | Paid on/ before 29/01/2021 | | | | | Paid on/before 29/01/2021 | Paid first day Term 1 & 3 |
| К | \$22,490 | \$5,730 | x4 | \$2,350 | x10 | \$27,640 | \$13,820 x2 |
| 1&2 | \$24,190 | \$6,165 | x4 | \$2,515 | x10 | \$29,370 | \$14,685 ×2 |
| 3 & 4 | \$28,109 | \$7,170 | x4 | \$2,930 | x10 | \$33,310 | \$16,655 x2 |
| 5 & 6 | \$29,525 | \$7,530 | x4 | \$3,080 | x10 | \$34,600 | \$17,300 ×2 |
| 7 & 8 | \$31,451 | \$8,020 | x4 | \$3,270 | x10 | \$37,900 | \$18,950 ×2 |
| 9 & 10 | \$33,980 | \$8,660 | x4 | \$3,540 | x10 | \$40,420 | \$20,210 ×2 |
| 11 | \$36,004 | \$9,185 | x4 | \$3,750 | x10 | \$42,410 | \$21,205 x2 |
| 12 | \$36,004 | \$12,250 | x3 | \$4,690 | x8 | \$42,410 | \$21,205 ×2 |

A late fee of \$60 for quarterly fees and \$25 for monthly fees will be added to your account if your fees have not been paid by the due date.

Any fees overdue after 30 days past the due date will incur a further interest charge of 5% on the overdue balance and this will be added to your account on a weekly basis.

Returned Direct Debits will result in an additional \$10 fee.